
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDmATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 29,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Richard PazA. Name of Candidate:

Address: 17715 Michals Road

City and Zip Code: Leavenworth, KS 66048 _ County:

Office Sought. Kansas Legislator- House of Representatives ^^.

. Leavenworth

38

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... $520"00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. $3934.72

0.00

$3810.00

$3810.00

$4385.52

(1575.52)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

^Z^A0^ TLn^-v S -
Date Signature of CandidateSignature of Candidate or Treasure

/\^<n^i<^ p G-'^-e-^z.y^

fS. C.^^.ra.-c-^ ^c^-TL ^r i^~^.J>'^v^ GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

06/18/24

06/21/24

06/23/24

06/25/24

07/09/24

07/15/20

07/16/24

07/16/24

07/17/24

07/19/24

07/22/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Morman D, Greczyn
3112 West Summit Drive
-eavenworth KS 66048

Norman D. Greczyn
3112 West Summit Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

\yiyron Griswold
1601 Ridge Road
-eavenworth, KS 66048

William Heatherman
231 Pierre
Manhattan, KS

Doreen Greczyn
i 112 West Summit
.eavenworth, KS 66048

Joanne Runyon
1921 Westwood
-evenworth, KS 66048

Kenneth Bateman
1007 3d Avenue
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Frank Mukaida
28315 SW Orleans Drive
Wilsonville, Oregon 97070

JC Martin
3005 Iowa Street
-eavenworth, KS 66048

-ouis Kirby
1 SOON 8th Street
-ansing, KS 66043

Leavenworth County Democrats
505 Cherokee Street
-eavenworth, KS

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

City Engineer
Manhattan, KS

Not employed

Not employed

Invesment Counselor

Not employed

Not employed

Manager, Muncie
Semetary

Not employed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$250.00

$10.00

$250.00

$50.00

$250.00

$50.00

$500.00

$500.00

$25.00

$25.00

$500.00

$2,410.00

Page ___ ofI nfX



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/24/24

07/24/24

07/24/24

07/25/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Derek Licina
15802SorawaterDrive
Jthia, Florida 33547

Peter Im
201 Southfork Road
Lansing, KS 66043

Gregory Quirit
9780 N 105th Street
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

Marian Vlasak (>rAV>^
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, KS

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Consultant

Teacher, US CGSC

Not employed

Not employed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

Loan E funds
Other

^

•

•

|%Igi|g|liii%iJii51Sgal8ft?®WI%®glW^^^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$100.00

$50.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,400.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$3,810.00

$3,810.00

.^

Page ^ of_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

7/11/24

7/11/24

5/8/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Richard Paz
17715Michats
Leavenworth KS 66048

Richard Paz

Richard Paz

List Occupation
for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Description ofIn-Kind
Contribution

Photography services

Photography services

Administrative sen/ices to
file for candidancy

i%iiii|||%i^tijit|i|li^^

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$150.00

$250.00

$120.00

$520.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

lill^iil^iitllt)?^^

$520.00

$520.00

Page ____ of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard D. Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

05/08/24

06/11/24

06/12/24

06/28/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/12/24

07/19/24

07/25/24

07/25/24

Name and Address

Office of the Secretary of the State, Memorial
Halt, 120th SW 10th Ave, Topeka, KS 66612

T-Mobile Customer Relations, P.O. Box
37380, Albuquerque, NM 87176-7380

United States Postal Service
330 Shawnee St. Leavenworth, KS 66048

captured Image Photography
1317 w 13th ter Kansas City, MO 64102

captured Image Photography
1317 w 13th ter Kansas City, MO 64102

"-Mobile Customer Relations, P.O. Box
(7380, Albuquerque, NM 87176-7380

)ffice Depot OfficeMax
17N.E.VivionRd.
:ansasCity, MO 64118

lidwest Horizons Marketing, LLC.
119 RidgevfewDr
eavenworth, KS 66048

,ct Blue
66 Summer Street
ommerville, MA

med Forces Bank
)01 South 4th Street
»avenworth, Kansas 66048

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

candidate' s Declaration of Intention

Campaign cell phone (monthly bill)

Campaign Post Office Box

Studio and outdoor Photography

ndoor / Outdoor location Photography

campaign cell phone (monthly bill)

:lyers

^/ebsite & Facebook site development and
langagement, Marketing

lectronic donation fees for donations
ccurring during report period from 06/25/24
irough 07/25/23

usiness Mobile Deposit fees occurring
uring report period from 05/25/24 through
7/25/24

i*itiifiiiii@siiiiiifiiiissssi®jj

Amount

$120.0

$20.0

$72.0

$150.01

$250.0(

$20.0(

$102.72

$3600.0C

$49.3C

$1.50

$4385.52

1 of ^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address
Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

%S8%Ss»iaiillJB»ifi»

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

lllllllllilllllilll$litl^iR|^^,Tffiii%EiIiigi|Biii®rosss§iStSn^^^^^

$4,385.52

$4,385.52

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

5/8/24

6/11/24

6/12/24

7/11/24

7/12/24

7/19/24

Name and Address

Richard Paz
17715 Micha(8 Road
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Richard Paz
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Richard Paz
17715MichaIsRoad
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Richard Paz

Richard Paz

Richard Paz

Nature of Account or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan— Candidate Filing and Registration Fee

Loan— T-Mobile monthly bill for campaign cell phone

Loan-Purchase of Campaign Post Office Box

Loan- T-Mobile monthly bill for cell phone

Loan— Office Max Fliers

Loan" Midwest Horizons Marketing LLC for website
development, management, and marketing

Balance at

Close of
Period

$120.00

$20.00

$72.00

$20.00

$102.72

$3,600.00

$3,934.72

Complete if last page of Schedule D

l|F^tl^[|<^H||^^a^^^ $3,934.72

Page -^._ of_


