KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COM	MISSIC	N
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE	aT E	RECEIVED
July 29, 2024	KS Govern	mental Ethics Commissio
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION	IS	Sa Luics Commissio
A. Name of Candidate: Richard Paz		
Address:17715 Michals Road		
City and Zip Code: Leavenworth, KS 66048	County:	Leavenworth
Office Sought: Kansas Legislator- House of Representatives	District:	38
 C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 		0.00
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		A0040 00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$3810.00
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$4385.52
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		(1575.52)
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$520.00		
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) \$3934.72		
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statem and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a cla	understand	that the intentional
27 July 2024 Norman D. Dream		
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer Norman D. Greezyn Treasurer Paz for Kansan		
Treasurer, Paz for Kensen	0	GEC Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

1

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/18/24	Norman D. Greczyn 3112 West Summit Drive Leavenworth KS 66048	Not employed		~			\$250.00
06/21/24	Norman D. Greczyn 3112 West Summit Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Not employed				~	\$10.00
06/23/24	Myron Griswold 1601 Ridge Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Not employed				~	\$250.00
06/25/24	William Heatherman 231 Pierre Manhattan, KS	City Engineer Manhattan, KS				~	\$50.00
07/09/24	Doreen Greczyn 3112 West Summit Leavenworth, KS 66048	Not employed		~			\$250.00
07/15/20	Joanne Runyon 1921 Westwood Levenworth, KS 66048	Not employed		~			\$50.00
07/16/24	Kenneth Bateman 1007 3d Avenue Leavenworth, KS 66048	Invesment Counselor				~	\$500.00
07/16/24	Frank Mukaida 28315 SW Orleans Drive Wilsonville, Oregon 97070	Not employed				~	\$500.00
07/17/24	JC Martin 3005 Iowa Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Not employed		~			\$25.00
07/19/24	Louis Kirby 1500 N 8th Street Lansing, KS 66043	Manager, Muncie Cemetary				~	\$25.00
07/22/24	Leavenworth County Democrats 505 Cherokee Street Leavenworth, KS	Not employed		~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page				1.0		\$2,410.00

Page _____ of _____

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/24/24	Derek Licina 15802 Sorawater Drive Lithia, Florida 33547	Consultant				~	\$100.00
07/24/24	Peter Im 201 Southfork Road Lansing, KS 66043	Teacher, US CGSC				~	\$50.0
07/24/24	Gregory Quirit 9780 N 105th Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85258	Not employed				~	\$250.0
07/25/24	Marian Vlasak (۲۴۵۵عک) 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, KS	Not employed		~			\$1,000.0
· .							
	Subtotal This Page			1		<u> </u>	\$1,400.0

Complete if last page of Schedule A

The stand Descriptor for Derived	\$3,810.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,810.00

Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
7/11/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Leavenworth KS 66048	Retired	Photography services	\$150.00
7/11/24	Richard Paz	Retired	Photography services	\$250.00
5/8/24	Richard Paz	Retired	Administrative services to file for candidancy	\$120.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$520.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$520.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$520.00

Page _____ of _____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard D. Paz

Reset page

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
05/08/24	Office of the Secretary of the State, Memorial Hall, 120th SW 10th Ave, Topeka, KS 66612	Candidate' s Declaration of Intention	\$120.00
06/11/24	T-Mobile Customer Relations, P.O. Box 37380, Albuquerque, NM 87176-7380	Campaign cell phone (monthly bill)	\$20.00
06/12/24	United States Postal Service 330 Shawnee St. Leavenworth, KS 66048	Campaign Post Office Box	\$72.00
06/28/24	Captured Image Photography 1317 w 13th ter Kansas City, MO 64102	Studio and outdoor Photography	\$150.00
07/11/24	Captured Image Photography 1317 w 13th ter Kansas City, MO 64102	Indoor / Outdoor location Photography	\$250.00
07/11/24	T-Mobile Customer Relations, P.O. Box 37380, Albuquerque, NM 87176-7380	Campaign cell phone (monthly bill)	\$20.00
07/12/24	Office Depot OfficeMax 317 N.E. Vivion Rd. Kansas City, MO 64118	Flyers	\$102.72
07/19/24	Midwest Horizons Marketing, LLC. 2119 Ridgeview Dr Leavenworth, KS 66048	Website & Facebook site development and mangagement, Marketing	\$3600.00
07/25/24	Act Blue 366 Summer Street Sommerville, MA	Electronic donation fees for donations occurring during report period from 06/25/24 through 07/25/23	\$49.3
07/25/24	Armed Forces Bank 2901 South 4th Street Leavenworth, Kansas 66048	Business Mobile Deposit fees occurring during report period from 05/25/24 through 07/25/24	\$1.5
,	8		
	Subtotal This Page		\$4385.5

Page 1 of 2



SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Purpose of Expenditure Name and Address or Disbursement		Amount
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			- -
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Subtotal This Page	L	\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$4,385.52
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$4,385.52

Page _____ of _____

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
5/8/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Loan Candidate Filing and Registration Fee	\$120.00
6/11/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	Loan T-Mobile monthly bill for campaign cell phone	\$20.00
6/12/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, KS 66048	LoanPurchase of Campaign Post Office Box	\$72.00
7/11/24	Richard Paz	Loan T-Mobile monthly bill for cell phone	\$20.00
7/12/24	Richard Paz	Loan Office Max Filers	\$102.72
7/19/24	Richard Paz	Loan Midwest Horizons Marketing LLC for website development, management, and marketing	\$3,600.00
	Subtotal This Page	1	\$3,934.72

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)		\$3,934.72
	· · ·	

Page Z of Z